NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

(Amended)

Town of Theresa, Dodge County

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, November 26, 2024 at 7:30 pm, at the Theresa Town Hall at N8679 County Road P, Theresa, a public hearing on the proposed budget of the Town of Theresa will be held. The proposed budget is available in detail for inspection on the town hall board, on the town website www.townoftheresawi.gov or at the Town Clerk's office by appointment at 920-583-9185.

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS NOTICE

(Amended)

Town of Theresa, Dodge County

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of electors of the Town of Theresa, Dodge County, Wisconsin, will be held at the Theresa Town Hall at N8769 County Road P, Theresa, on the 26th day of November, 2024 immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2025 town budget, which begins at 7:30 pm., for the following purpose:

- 1. To approve annual salary increases of \$1250 for the town chairman and \$100 for each of the two town supervisors.
- 2. To consider the adoption of a resolution by the electors at the town meeting endorsing a town board resolution which proposes that the town levy exceed the state allowable levy limit under Wis. Stat. § 66.0602, specifically a proposed tax levy which would exceed the allowable town tax levy for 2024, after adjustments, by 21.382 %, for a dollar increase of \$97,000.
- 3. To approve the 2024 total town tax levy (to be collected in 2025), pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 60.10(1)(a).

Dated this 11th day of November, 2024

Christine Steger, Town Clerk